subscribed by 317,452,818 Offer Shares. In accordance with the terms of the Underwriting

Agreement, the Underwriter has procured placees, each of which and its respective ultimate

beneficial owner(s) are third parties independent of the Company and its connected persons,

to subscribe for all the 317,452,818 Offer Shares.

Despatch of share certificates and commencement of dealings in Offer Shares

It is expected that the share certificates for the Offer Shares in respect of the valid

acceptances of the Offer Shares under the Application Forms will be despatched to those

relevant Shareholders’ addresses (as shown on the register of members of the Company) by

ordinary post on Monday, 20 August 2012 at their own risks.

Dealing in the Offer Shares is expected to commence on the Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on

Tuesday, 21 August 2012.

– 2 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge and information, the shareholding structure of the

Company immediately before and after completion of the Open Offer is as follows:

Immediately before

completion of the

Open Offer

Immediately after

completion of the

Open Offer

Number of
Shares

Approx.
%

Number of
Shares

Approx.
%

Substantial Shareholders:

Group First Limited and its associates 415,448,000 28.35 623,172,000 28.35

Hou Chong Yu 169,737,767 11.58 254,606,650 11.58

Public

Underwriter and/or the placees

procured by the Underwriters — — 317,452,818 14.44

Other public Shareholders 880,368,400 60.07 1,003,099,782 45.63

Total 1,465,554,167 100.00 2,198,331,250 100.00

– 3 –

ADJUSTMENTS IN RELATION TO THE OUTSTANDING SHARE OPTIONS

As a result of the Open Offer and in accordance with the terms of the Share Option Scheme

and the mandate limit of the Share Option Scheme refreshed on 5 December 2006, the

exercise price and the number of Shares to be allotted and issued upon exercise of the

outstanding share options will be adjusted in the following manner with effect from 20

August 2012. Such adjustments have been reviewed and confirmed by the Company’s

auditor, RSM Nelson Wheeler.

Before adjustments After adjustments

Date of Grant Exercisable period